
s

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

'(ll9\(3\NAL

In the Matter of the Joint Application of
Verizon Long Distance LLC and Verizon
Enterprise Solutions LLC to Discontinue
Certain Services in Arizona

Verizon Long Distance LLC and Verizon Enterprise Solutions LLC file this

Supplement to Application to advise that, on April 30, 2010, the parties mailed a notice to

all business customers of the companies' intent to discontinue the Business Travel Card

Service indicated in the Application. A copy of the notice is attached.

Dated this 5th day of May, 2010.

PAUL NEWMAN
Commissioner

BOB STUMP
Commissioner

SANDRA D. KENNEDY
Colmnissioner

KRISTIN K. MAYES
Chairman

GARY PIERCE
Commissioner
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Thomas H. Campbell
Michael T. Heller
40 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
(602) 262-5723
Attorneys for VLD and VES

LEWIS and ROCA, LLP
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ORIGINAL and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing filed
this 5th day of May, 2010, with:

The Arizona Corporation Commission
Utilities Division - Docket Control
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copy of the foregoing hand-delivered
this 5th day of May, 2010, to:
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Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Steve Olea, Director
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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One Verizon Way
VC21E217
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

Q

vernon
April 30, 2010

Dear Sir:

We want to notify you right away about some important changes to your Verizon service for telephone number(s):

On or after July 1, 2010, Verizon and Verizon Long Distance /Verizon Enterprise Solutions will discontinue
providing Verizon Calling Card services. Verizon Calling Cards permit customers to charge calls to their Verizon
account through a toll free number. As of July l, 2010, calls will no longer be completed using Verizon Calling
Cards in any of the fifty states and the District of Columbia. Effective immediately, changes to your account may
deactivate Verizon Calling Cards.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause. If you have additional questions, please call the business office
number listed on your Verizon bill.

Sincerely,

Q .
Dawld Frendo
Executive Director, Business Voice Services and Usage

*As of December l, 2008, our company name changed to Verizon Long Distance LLC (formerly known as Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc.
d/b/a Verizon Long Distance). Verizon Long Distance - One Verizon Way, Mailcode VC22E243, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920.

FCC Required Notice: The FCC will normally authorize this proposed discontinuance of service unless it is shown that customers would be
unable to receive service or a reasonable substitute from another carrier or that the public convenience and necessity is otherwise adversely
affected. If you wish to object, you should file your comments as soon as possible, but no later than 15 days after the Commission releases public
notice of the proposed discontinuance. Address them to the Federal Communications Commission, Wireline Competition Bureau, Competition
Policy Division, Washington, DC 20554, and include in your comments a reference to the § 63.71 Application of Verizon Long Distance LLC,
Comments should include specific information about the impact of this proposed discontinuance upon you or your company, including any
inability to acquire reasonable substitute service.


